(d) Public Submissions to the Local Development Plan Process

Since 2015, Officers had received c. one hundred (100) representations/submissions
from the public requesting lands be brought forward through the Council’s LDP
process. The Council’s Forward Planning Section also received one hundred and

two (102) formal submissions during the period of public consultation for the Draft PS
(28 July to 20 September 2019).

In the interests of administrative fairness to all parties, Officers propose to return those
submissions outside of the formal public consultation process and to advise those